MEATBALLS IN TOMATOSAUCE 1 KG
:

Balletjes

In tomatensaus

Boulelies

a la sauce tomate

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 809.100

Art. Name Meatballs in Tomatosauce 1 kg
Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;

NL Balletjes in tomatensaus

FR Boulettes a la sauce tomate

DE Fleischballchen in Tomatensofe
INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices) ), 50% tomato sauce (83.8% tomato pulp, water, EGG, sugar,
modified starch (waxy corn). ), brown sugar (sugar,candy sugar syrup, caramel (sugar, water)),
yeast extract, vegetable stock (maltodextrin, natural flavouring, tomato powder, spices, spice
extracts, rapeseed oil), chicken stock concentrate, salt, rapeseed oil, onion powder, white
pepper *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

100 g

Energie/Energie/Energie 372Kkl 89 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 39¢g

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 1,4¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesdttigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 7,08

waarvan suikers 4,4¢

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 14¢
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiwei 59¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 0,71g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN CHICKEN  KIP POULET HUHN
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht  Légumin. Hilsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FATLETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuetes Erdnusse n =normal letter
Soy Soja Soja Soja
Milk Melk Lait Milch
Nuts Noten Noix Nlsse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
Lactose Lactose Lactose Laktose
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit

Ccu TU Layer Pallet
Ccu 1 4 32 320
TU 4 1 32
Layer 32 8 1 10
Pallet 320 32 10 1

Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)

Cu 1kg 33¢g PPC 18*13,5%6,5
TU 4x1kg 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 32kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 320 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4

CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil

TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129g,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (l*w*h) 33g, 18*13,5*6,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION

Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm 4,5mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred

MICROBIOLOGY

Ex production CFU/g End shelflife CFU/g Method

Total aerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 SP-VG M005
Bacillus cereus 300 100.000 ISO 7932

Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g abs./25¢g AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS

The productis conform national and European law.

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The productis not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.
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MEATBALLS IN TOMATOSAUCE 400 G
:

Balletjes

In tomatensaus

Boulelies

a la sauce tomate

-~ S

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 809.400

Art. Name Meatballs in Tomatosauce 400 g

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;
NL Balletjes in tomatensaus

FR Boulettes a la sauce tomate

DE Fleischballchen in Tomatensofe

INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices) ), 50% tomato sauce (83.8% tomato pulp, water, EGG, sugar,
modified starch (waxy corn). ), brown sugar (sugar,candy sugar syrup, caramel (sugar, water)),
yeast extract, vegetable stock (maltodextrin, natural flavouring, tomato powder, spices, spice
extracts, rapeseed oil), chicken stock concentrate, salt, rapeseed oil, onion powder, white
pepper *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

P

100 g d la carte

Energie/Energie/Energie 372Kkl 89 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 39¢g

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 1,4¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesdttigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 7,08

waarvan suikers 4,4¢

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 14¢
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiwei 59¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 0,71g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN CHICKEN  KIP POULET HUHN
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht  Légumin. Hilsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FATLETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuetes Erdnusse n =normal letter
Soy Soja Soja Soja
Milk Melk Lait Milch
Nuts Noten Noix Nlsse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
Lactose Lactose Lactose Laktose
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit

Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 8 64 640
TU 8 1 32
Layer 64 8 1 10
Pallet 640 32 10 1

Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)

Cu 400¢ 26¢g PPC 18*13,5*3,5
TU 8x400¢g 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 25,6 kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 256 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4

TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt)
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668
129g,27,5* 19,5%15 cm (l*w*h)

LS g —
a la carte

CUis atransparent PPC tray

Transparent topfoil

Color label on top, product visible
Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
26g, 18*13,5*3,5 cm (l*w*h)

METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0 mm 3.2mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred

MICROBIOLOGY

Ex production CFU/g
Total aerobic germ count 3.000
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000
Bacillus cereus 300
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g

End shelflife CFU/g
3.000.000
3.000.000
100.000
abs./25¢g

AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
SP-VG M005

AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. ala carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The productis not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 4-5 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.
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CHICKENBALLS IN TOMATOSAUCE 1 KG
-

‘Kipballetjes

in tomatensaus

Bouletles de poulet §

a la sauce tomate

e 7 @ e,

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 816.100

Art. Name Chickenballs in Tomatosauce 1 kg

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;
NL Kipballetjes in tomatensaus

FR Boulettes de poulet a la sauce tomate

DE Hanchenballchen in Tomatensofe

INGREDIENTS

50% chickenballs (76% chicken meat*, onion, EGG, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast),
potato flour, salt, spices), 50% tomato sauce (83.8% tomato pulp, water, EGG, sugar, modified
starch (waxy corn). ), brown sugar (sugar, candy sugar syrup, caramel (sugar, water)), yeast
extract, vegetable stock (maltodextrin, natural flavouring, tomato powder, spices, spice
extracts, rapeseed oil), chicken stock concentrate, salt, rapeseed oil, onion powder, white
pepper *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

«a w.

100 g d la carte

Energie/Energie/Energie 532kl
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 6,38

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 2,1g

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesdttigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 748

waarvan suikers 3,3g

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 1,1g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiwei 8,38
Zout/Sel/Salz 0,84g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN CHICKEN KIP POULET HUHN
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander ~ Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus  Hulsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber Beef Rund Boeuf Rindfleisch
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut Pig Varken Cochon Schwein
Crustacean  Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y = FATLETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuétes  Erdnusse n = normal letter
Soy Soja Soja Soja
Milk Melk Lait Milch
Nuts Noten Noix Nisse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque Weichtier
Lactose Lactose Lactose Laktose
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

L

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit

a la carte]l

Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 4 32 320
TU 4 1 32
Layer 32 8 1 10
Pallet 320 32 10 1
Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)
Cu 1kg 33¢g PPC 18*13,5%6,5
TU 4x1kg 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 32kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 320 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4
CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil
TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129¢,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (I*w*h) 33g, 18*13,5*6,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm 4,5 mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred
MICROBIOLOGY
Ex production CFU/g End shelflife CFU/g Method
Total aerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 SP-VG M005
Bacillus cereus 300 100.000 ISO 7932
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g abs./25¢g AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. ala carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The productis not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.
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CHICKENBALLS IN TOMATOSAUCE 400 G

‘Kipballetjes

in tomatensaus

‘Bouleties de poulet

a la sauce tomate

AT AN ek

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 816.400

Art. Name Chickenballs in Tomatosauce 400 g

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;
NL Kipballetjes in tomatensaus

FR Boulettes de poulet a la sauce tomate

DE Hanchenballchen in Tomatensofe

INGREDIENTS

50% chickenballs (76% chicken meat*, onion, EGG, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast),
potato flour, salt, spices), 50% tomato sauce (83.8% tomato pulp, water, EGG, sugar, modified
starch (waxy corn). ), brown sugar (sugar, candy sugar syrup, caramel (sugar, water)), yeast
extract, vegetable stock (maltodextrin, natural flavouring, tomato powder, spices, spice
extracts, rapeseed oil), chicken stock concentrate, salt, rapeseed oil, onion powder, white
pepper *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

«a w.

100 g d la carte

Energie/Energie/Energie 532kl
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 6,38

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 2,1g

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesdttigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 748

waarvan suikers 3,3g

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 1,1g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiwei 8,38
Zout/Sel/Salz 0,84g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN CHICKEN KIP POULET HUHN
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander ~ Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus  Hulsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber Beef Rund Boeuf Rindfleisch
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut Pig Varken Cochon Schwein
Crustacean  Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y = FATLETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuétes  Erdnusse n = normal letter
Soy Soja Soja Soja
Milk Melk Lait Milch
Nuts Noten Noix Nisse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque Weichtier
Lactose Lactose Lactose Laktose
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit

Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 8 64 640
TU 8 1 32
Layer 64 8 1 10
Pallet 640 32 10 1

Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)

Cu 400¢ 26¢g PPC 18*13,5*3,5
TU 8x400¢g 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 25,6 kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 256 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4

TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt)
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668
129g,27,5* 19,5%15 cm (l*w*h)

LS g —
a la carte

CUis atransparent PPC tray

Transparent topfoil

Color label on top, product visible
Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
26g, 18*13,5*3,5 cm (l*w*h)

METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0 mm 3.2mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred

MICROBIOLOGY

Ex production CFU/g
Total aerobic germ count 3.000
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000
Bacillus cereus 300
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g

End shelflife CFU/g
3.000.000
3.000.000
100.000
abs./25¢g

AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
SP-VG M005

AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. ala carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The productis not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.
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MEATBALLS IN PEANUTSAUCE 1 KG
=

Balletjes

in Pinda Satésaus

Bouleties

a la Sauce Saté

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art.Nr. 800.100

Art. Name Meatballs in Peanut Sauce 1 kg

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label ;
NL Balletjes in Pinda Satésaus

FR Boulettes a la Sauce Saté

DE Fleischbéllechen in Erdnuss Saté Sauce

INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef*, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices), 50% Peanut Satay Sauce (PEANUTS 48%, sugar, water, soy
sauce (water, SOY BEANS, salt, WHEAT, preservative (potassium sorbate)), vinegar, hydrolyzed
SQOY protein, rapeseed oil, modified starch, whey powder (MILK), salt, sambal (red peppers,
salt, acid (acetic acid), preservative (benzoic acid) ), ginger, aroma, spices). *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

100 g

Energie/Energie/Energie 793 kJ 189 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 10,8¢

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 24¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesattigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 13,78

waarvan suikers 0,3¢

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 0,78
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweip 8,7¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 1,23g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN Chicken Kip Poulet Huhn
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander  Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus Hulsenfrucht
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON  SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Waurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FAT LETTER
PEANUTS PINDA'S Cacahuetes Erdniisse n =normal letter
SOy SOJA SOJA SOJA
MILK MELK LAIT MILCH
NUTS NOTEN NOIX NUSSE
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
LACTOSE LACTOSE LACTOSE LAKTOSE
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

L

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit & la carte
Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 4 32 320
TU 4 1 32
Layer 32 8 1 10
Pallet 320 32 10 1
Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)
Cu 1kg 33¢g PPC 18*13,5%6,5
TU 4x1kg 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 32kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 320 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4
CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil
TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129¢,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (I*w*h) 33g, 18*13,5*6,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm 4,5 mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred
MICROBIOLOGY
Ex production CFU/g End shelflife CFU/g Method
Total aerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 SP-VG M005
Bacillus cereus 300 100.000 ISO 7932
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g abs./25¢g AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. & la carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The product is not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.

FRONT & BACK LABEL

128 Bateties in Pinda satésaus { Ingrediantan: SO ksfetis (4% randvlees”, 40% -~ g
varkamvisss®, i, paneermesl (TARWEMEEL, mal, st} E| sartappelostmel, watir, mut,

specarijen], 30 Pinda Satésaus (POAT 43%, sisker watr sojasses (water, SOASONEN,
oo, TRAME, i iwil, raaesad-
ke, gemadificeend mrtmes], weipoeder (NELK), mut, sambsl (mde pepers, mit, voed-
ngsnir Iaﬁmj. conseryeermiidel {hermofnusr]l, gembes, aruea, speceren). “Tor-
sprong L e st deschid

a la carte

WL, Vot doa-
1 ¥ gery ¢ 2
(5] : Saté | Ingridients: i A
a e es wiand e pore”, cignon, chapeluwe (FASINE OE BLE, Sell!maﬁi.indm da pomma de
Rorre, I, sl dpices] 50% Sauce Sar (RRACEDES 4%, SUCTE, B, 53R stfe fan,
'GRNNES BE S50, <6, BLE, consenyatir pskassium}), vinsigre, preti
v Lt AT bl b
in Pinda Satésaus nwmwm; e decy | o2, saml (g
paivreas, gingem-

re, antime, dpices]. “Drigine IE. C

film, mlmhnamnnemhur?m(mwzzzlmlﬂemw Sminutes 3550 wats.
[ign ramugr e il 7L max. Hen owvert, 3 con-
ST jUsgU vmdmus

] Samca { Tubaten: S0% Feschiatichen (30% Sch-

3 la Sauce Saté wingflatsclr’, S0 Rindfiaisch”, Bwisbeln. Paniermehd (WELZENMERL, Salr, Bele), B Kartal-

Nekehil, Wersser, Salz, Gewiirne), 5% Erdnuss S Sasce (ERDRUSSE 48 %, Tuches, Wasser,

Stjasauce Wastr, suumu(uaa WETEN, Kensenvigrun gsitel (abumsarhal )}, Essin,
(WAL, e Samisa

ot} Papika, Sa, hm (Eesigsiure], ! Imgwe,

Aroma, Gewirm), “Herkusft 81 ise i

Uicher in dia Fofie,

ml-mmu\mmwmm Im Kiilschrask bai bes + rmmu‘

esifinet 1 verhrasthen bis: siehe hen.

itmiddeide /iy ; Valeurs

werte/100 g: Enwgg Enerye g 793 KGO bl Vet Maftbres grasses: R

13 g waar

E
g
]
.'E‘
=
5

By, ke foat
i Baltaststotle: 017 g, Emvittin: Frofs

». * ol ar;mm S mq n
\ 4 ¥ i : Food Solutions B, Wedenburg 7\ 35MEDUecht-Nedertand £ 5y
& min 650 W » e

DR A =g N &

DSPOSEOF
34 a' o LORRECTLY
Servings w ) i
Bereide 5 \ Wi / (e P&ﬂsn:‘r;rnl
PHIPNM% --"‘ . 1kﬂﬂgo




MEATBALLS IN PEANUTSAUCE 400 G
-

Balletjes

in Pinda Satésaus

Boulelies

a la Sauce Saté
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 800.400

Art. Name Meatballs in Peanut Sauce 400 g

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label ;
NL Balletjes in Pinda Satésaus

FR Boulettes a la Sauce Saté

DE Fleischbéllechen in Erdnuss Saté Sauce

INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef*, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices), 50% Peanut Satay Sauce (PEANUTS 48%, sugar, water, soy
sauce (water, SOY BEANS, salt, WHEAT, preservative (potassium sorbate)), vinegar, hydrolyzed
SQOY protein, rapeseed oil, modified starch, whey powder (MILK), salt, sambal (red peppers,
salt, acid (acetic acid), preservative (benzoic acid) ), ginger, aroma, spices). *Origin EU.




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

100 g

Energie/Energie/Energie 793 kJ 189 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 10,8¢

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 24¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesattigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 13,78

waarvan suikers 0,3¢

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 0,78
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweip 8,7¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 1,23g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN Chicken Kip Poulet Huhn
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander  Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus Hulsenfrucht
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON  SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier Root Wortel Racine Waurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FAT LETTER
PEANUTS PINDA'S Cacahuetes Erdniisse n =normal letter
SOy SOJA SOJA SOJA
MILK MELK LAIT MILCH
NUTS NOTEN NOIX NUSSE
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
Mustard Mosterd Moutarde Senf
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
LACTOSE LACTOSE LACTOSE LAKTOSE
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

<« .-

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit & la carle
Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 8 64 640
TU 8 1 32
Layer 64 8 1 10
Pallet 640 32 10 1
Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)
Cu 400¢ 26¢g PPC 18*13,5*3,5
TU 8x400¢g 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 25,6 kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 256 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4
CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil
TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129¢,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (I*w*h) 26g, 18*13,5*3,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm 4,5 mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred
MICROBIOLOGY
Ex production CFU/g End shelflife CFU/g Method
Total aerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 SP-VG M005
Bacillus cereus 300 100.000 ISO 7932
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g abs./25¢g AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. & la carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The product is not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.

FRONT & BACK LABEL

128 Bateties in Pinda satésaus { Ingrediantan: SO ksfetis (4% randvlees”, 40% -~ g
varkamvisss®, i, paneermesl (TARWEMEEL, mal, st} E| sartappelostmel, watir, mut,

specarijen], 30 Pinda Satésaus (POAT 43%, sisker watr sojasses (water, SOASONEN,
oo, TRAME, i iwil, raaesad-
ke, gemadificeend mrtmes], weipoeder (NELK), mut, sambsl (mde pepers, mit, voed-
ngsnir Iaﬁmj. conseryeermiidel {hermofnusr]l, gembes, aruea, speceren). “Tor-
sprong L e st deschid

a la carte

WL, Vot doa-
1 ¥ gery ¢ 2
(5] : Saté | Ingridients: i A
a e es wiand e pore”, cignon, chapeluwe (FASINE OE BLE, Sell!maﬁi.indm da pomma de
Rorre, I, sl dpices] 50% Sauce Sar (RRACEDES 4%, SUCTE, B, 53R stfe fan,
'GRNNES BE S50, <6, BLE, consenyatir pskassium}), vinsigre, preti
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1
SWEDISH MEATBALLS IN SWEDISH CREAM SAUCE 1 KG
—

Zweedse Balletjes

in Zweedse Roomsaus

Bouleties suéedoises

a la sauce a la creme suédoise

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 801.100

Art. Name Swedish Meatballs in Swedish Cream Sauce 1 kg

Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online
LANGUAGE ON LABEL

Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;
NL Zweedse Balletjes in Zweedse Roomsaus

FR Boulettes suédoises a la sauce a la creme suédoises

DE Schwedische Fleischballchen in schwedischer Sahnesauce
INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef*, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices), 50% Swedish Cream Sauce (water, whipped

cream (whipped cream, stabilizer: carrageenan). ), potato starch*, palm fat, flavouring, salt,
apple powder, yeast extract, caramel syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, maltodextrin, MILK
PROTEINS, stabilizer (E 450), spices, herbs, paprika extract. May contain traces of eggs, soy
and mustard. * Origin: EU




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

100 g

Energie/Energie/Energie 440 kJ 106 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 6,7¢

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 35¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesattigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 55¢

waarvan suikers 2,0g

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 0,78
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweip 56¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 10g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate  Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN Chicken Kip Poulet Huhn
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander  Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus Hulsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON  SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier ROOT WORTEL RACINE Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FAT LETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuetes Erdniisse n =normal letter
SOy SOJA SOJA SOJA
MILK MELK LAIT MILCH
Nuts Noten Noix Nisse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
MUSTARD MOSTERD MOUTARDE SENF
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
LACTOSE LACTOSE LACTOSE LAKTOSE
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit

LS g —
a la carte

Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 4 32 320
TU 4 1 32
Layer 32 8 1 10
Pallet 320 32 10 1
Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)
Cu 1kg 33¢g PPC 18*13,5%6,5
TU 4x1kg 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 32kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 320 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4
CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil
TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129¢,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (I*w*h) 33g, 18*13,5*6,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred

MICROBIOLOGY

Total aerobic germ count
Total anaerobic germ count
Bacillus cereus

Listeria monocytogenes

Ex production CFU/g

3.000
3.000
300

abs./25¢g

End shelflife CFU/g
3.000.000
3.000.000
100.000
abs./25¢g

AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
SP-VG M005

AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. & la carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The product is not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.

FRONT & BACK LABEL
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SWEDISH MEATBALLS IN SWEDISH CREAM SAUCE 400 G
-

- &
'

Zweedse Balletjes

in Zweedse Roomsaus

‘Boulletles suedoises

a la sauce a la creme suédoise

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATION

Art. Nr. 801.400

Art. Name Swedish Meatballs in Swedish Cream Sauce 400 g
Spec. Version 2024.10

CONTACT

Supplier Food Solutions B.V.

Contact Bob Gutjahr

Adress Vredenburg 71

Zipcode 3511BD

City Utrecht

Country The Netherlands

Phone (+31)655724202

E/W bob@foodsolutions.online www.foodsolutions.online

LANGUAGES ON PRODUCT LABEL
Label always printed in language of country of sales. Max. 3 languages. Example Benelux label;

NL Zweedse Balletjes in Zweedse Roomsaus

FR Boulettes suédoises a la sauce a la creme suédoises

DE Schwedische Fleischballchen in schwedischer Sahnesauce
INGREDIENTS

50% meatballs (40% beef*, 40% pork*, onion, breadcrumbs (WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), EGG,
potato starch, water, salt, spices), 50% Swedish Cream Sauce (water, whipped

cream (whipped cream, stabilizer: carrageenan). ), potato starch*, palm fat, flavouring, salt,
apple powder, yeast extract, caramel syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, maltodextrin, MILK
PROTEINS, stabilizer (E 450), spices, herbs, paprika extract. May contain traces of eggs, soy
and mustard. * Origin: EU




NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

100 g

Energie/Energie/Energie 440 kJ 106 kcal
Vetten/Matieres Grasses/Fett 6,7¢

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 35¢

dont acides gras saturés

davon gesattigte Fettsduren
Koolhyd./Glucides/Kohlenhyd. 55¢

waarvan suikers 2,0g

dontsucres

davon Zucker
Vezels/Fibre al./Ballaststoffe 0,78
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweip 56¢
Zout/Sel/Salz 10g
ALLERGENS
UK NL FR DE UK NL FR DE
GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN GLUTEN Glutamate  Glutamaat Glutamate Glutamat
WHEAT TARWE BLE WEIZEN Chicken Kip Poulet Huhn
Rye Rogge Seigle Roggen Coriander  Koriander  Coriandre  Koriander
Barley Gerst Orge Gerste CORN MAIS MAIS MAIS
Oats Haver Avoine Hafer Legume Peulvrucht Légumineus Hulsenfr.
Spells Spelt Sorts Zauber BEEF RUND BOEUF RIND
Kamut Kamut Kamout Kamut PORK VARKEN COCHON  SCHWEIN
Crustacean Schaaldier Crustacé Krebstier ROOT WORTEL RACINE Wurzel
EGG El OEUF El
Fish Vis Poisson Fisch y =FAT LETTER
Peanuts Pinda's Cacahuetes Erdniisse n =normal letter
SOy SOJA SOJA SOJA
MILK MELK LAIT MILCH
Nuts Noten Noix Nisse
Almond Amandel Amande Mandel
Hazelnut Hazelnoot  Noisette Haselnuss
Walnut Walnoot Noyer Nussbaum
Cashew Cashew Anacardier Cashew
Pecan Pecan Pécan Pekannuss
Brazil nut Paranoot Brésil Paranuss
Pistachio Pistache Pistache Pistazie
Macademia Macademia Macadémie Macademia
Celery Selderij Céleri Sellerie
MUSTARD MOSTERD MOUTARDE SENF
Sesame Sesam Sésame Sesam
Sulphur Zwaveld Soufre Schwefel
Lupine Lupine Lupin Lupine
Mollusk Weekdier Mollusque  Weichtier
LACTOSE LACTOSE LACTOSE LAKTOSE
Cocoa Cacao Cacao Kakao




PACKAGING AND LOGISTIC

<« .-

CU = Consumer Unit, TU = Trade Unit & la carle
Ccu TU Layer Pallet
CuU 1 8 64 640
TU 8 1 32
Layer 64 8 1 10
Pallet 640 32 10 1
Prod Wt Pack Wt Material |l*w*h (cm)
Cu 400¢ 26¢g PPC 18*13,5*3,5
TU 8x400¢g 129¢g Carton [27,5%19,5*15
Layer 25,6 kg 1.164¢g PPC/Crt |120*80*15
Pallet 256 kg 20-25 kg Wood  [120*80*14,4
CUis atransparent PPC tray
Transparent topfoil
TU is transport & shelf carton (Regal Krt) Color label on top, product visible
Printed in 1 color, no text, FSC C103668 Info label on back, EAN, ingredients
129¢,27,5* 19,5*15 cm (I*w*h) 26g, 18*13,5*3,5 cm (l*w*h)
METAL DETECTION
Fe non-Fe Stainless Steel
Metal detection 3.0mm 3.2mm 4,5 mm
SHELF LIFE
Minimum shelflife ex works 35d
Minimum shelf life at delivery 28d
STORAGE
Storage 0-7 Cpossible, 0-4 C preferred
MICROBIOLOGY
Ex production CFU/g End shelflife CFU/g Method
Total aerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 AFNOR 3M 01/1-09/89
Total anaerobic germ count 3.000 3.000.000 SP-VG M005
Bacillus cereus 300 100.000 ISO 7932
Listeria monocytogenes abs./25¢g abs./25¢g AFNOR BRD 07/4-09/98




LAW AND REGULATIONS -

The product is conform national and European law. & la carte

AZO COLOURING

The product is free of AZO colouring.

RADIATION

The product is not radiated.

FOREIGN BODIES

The product does not contain foreign bodies.

TRACEABILITY

Procedures
Step 1 Incoming raw materials are labelled with an unique SU Nr.
Step 2 Each batch recipe has an unique batch code.
Step 3 SU Nr. of raw materials is registered in the batch recipe.
Step 4 Each product has an unique lotcode.

The lot code is connected to batch code and SU Nr. in ERP.
Step 5 The lot code is mentioned on the CMR and invoice.

PREPARATION AND STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Preparation instructions Make holes in the foil. Heat in microwave 10 mnt/650 W.
Stir, and let cool down a bit before consuming.

Storage instructions Keep at max. 7C in consumer refrigerator.

FRONT & BACK LABEL

Bv halietjes {40% sund-
viaee”, 0% varlonsines”, u,mmmm.ml o] B aandappelwimenl,
wiater, mud, specarijen], 51% Tweadtse Roomsais (water, stagroom {slapronm, stahsarter -
:mgmlaammzm pabmeed, aeamia, mul, appeipeder, gistearact, hkarmel-
srmp NELKETTTER, {E450), tpecarijn,

z . by : By
- Hl. Bereidingswire in de magnetrom: Priken iels 2ot de seiaal in de

o,

@B i Ingriiams. 1% bouetes
{401% vianede g hoeaet”, A% viande de pore”, nignen, chapelure {FASINE OF BLE, sel, vurel,

GEGF, amidon de pomise de Serme, |'eay, sod, époos) S0% saure & I2 crime suddnies (Fau

crime fnuettie (orime husitée, stabilsant : camaghinae], éculs de pomme de terre”

aime, 18 sirop oo caramel, siop de
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in Zweedse Roemsaus de paprika Peat corfani s, e suja £l Grigine: IE Conssil

de preparation au four 3 micro-oades: percex b fim, matire (2 barguotte as four & -
em-ontes o chautter pendant 5 mimutiss 3 850 watts. Bien emuser avant consemmation A

Boulelles suédoises T

a la sauce a la creme suédoise mﬂﬂmmmmmmmmu Tteheln, Pariermeil (WEIZENNERE,

i e, Rl Vs, e Gewicel, 0% Wassr, Sl (clg-

‘s, Stabifsator:Carvapeen), Kool Palrfet, Aot Salz, Mafeipuive,

3k, araneiiup, Ghknsesig Tucker Maliocinin ML CEPRTENE, Sahfisshor £ 650)
, Gewiirze, Rrdutar,Paprkatrakt Kasin Sparen von Fim, S und Sl thltes) " Hes-

;. baredtungweiss in dor MikroweBe: Sechen Si cinigo Licher in G Fola,

Wat
iee Varzshr gut verriibrss, I AGhischrank bes bis + 7 aufhewsfinen. Unpaifiact 2 v
Brauchen i siste oben.
Eemiddedde voedingswaarde/B0g ; Valeurs nutrifiennelles meyesnes/100g ; Nihr-
wertariiH g: Energis: Enargia/Energie: 441 kNS kcal, Vaften:Mattiires grasses: Felt
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